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Mr, Haik Kaveokjian,
330 W, L2nd Street,
New York, New York.

Dear YMr, Kavookjian:

June 5, 1963

Erclosed you will find the resolution of our
Parish Council for a loan from the Holy Cross Church
of Vew York City, also signatures of &ll of our

parish council members as you had requested.
the lcan payable in two years,

your approval.

We made
We hope it will meet

Two payments have alreacy been made from our
funds in the amount of $L0,000, to the centractor who

is now building the church.

We expect to use this

loan for our third payment within the next ten days.
Tt will be greatly appreciated if you can expedite

forwarding your check.

On behalf of the entire parish council and all
our mezbers we wish to express our sincere thanks for
your cooperation in granting us this loan.

Yours truly,

unjian,
Chairman,
Church Building Committee,

VERY REV. K, V. KAZANJIAN



RicHArD K. GREGORY

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT Law

SUITE <414
OnE Park AVENUE, NEw YOork 16, N.Y.
MURRAY HILL 3-8160

June 11, 1963

Mr. Haik Kavookjian

c/o Bingham Photo Engraving Co.
330 West 42nd Street

New York, New York

Dear Mr. Kavookjian:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of last Friday,
enclosed herewith you will find original and several copies of
a Promissory Note which I have drafted in connection with the
proposed loan of $10,000.00 by the Holy Cross Armenian Apostolic
Church to the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D. C.

I suggest that you send only the original Promissory
Note to the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D.C. with
a letter stating that the resolution which they heretofore sent
to you is not satisfactory, and that if they will execute the
Promissory Note and have the Guarantors of the loan sign on the
reverse side indicating how much liability each of the Endorsers
assums, and if they will return the Promissory Ncte to you, you
will send them the check for $10,000,00.

As I told you, a similar Note was submitted to the
Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington, D.C. by the Loan and
Grant Fund of the Diocese.
If I may be of any further assistance, just telephone.
With kindest personal regards, I remain
Sincerely,

Wi #

RKG: edp
Encls.



‘f'HKpr TR

S

Jme 12, 1963

CMr. D, H. Koumjxan, Chalrman

Ghurch Building Cormittee =
42 and Fessenden Streets, H.W.,

S Washington, D. C. .
ﬁf;Bear Mp,- Koumjian,‘

1 ‘wish to . acknowledge receipt of your. 1atter of“‘
"~ " June 5th»toge§her with. the. resulotion of your
<" Church- Parish Council in cannection with thg
o $10,000 Laan, \ |

I.would, howaver, like to adv1se you that ‘the

.. reaolution by itself is not satisfactory, therefare- N
1 am sending you herewith a Promissory Mote which .
- kindly have the Guarantors of the loan sign on the.
i‘~~reverse and’ return it to me, when it will send you :

;f”I am ‘sure I dc nct have to emphaszze the fact that.
‘the money belongs to the Church and 1 do not even

have the right to loan it, but I am doing it as it

»© “is to help build another church. I do, however, need"
this signed Note in order to show, 1t ta my Trustees
‘should the questlon arise.v ' .

‘{ﬁ;l do hope you nnderstandeand w1ll complY Wlth my
S request. v ‘ R , "

" Sincerely youps,

' Haik Kavookjian -

-'i,; B




August 30, 1963 ..

Chairman Pdrish Council
6011 McKinley Sgreet
‘Bethesda, Maryland

vDear Mr. Kurkjian.
"I received your letter of August R3, 1963 together

with the Promissory Note, duly 31gned and pledged
by. responsible members of your community in connec=-

< tion with the $10,000.- loan from the Holy Cross

Church of Armenia of New York City, to the Armenian
Apostolic Church of Washington, D.C. under construction,

I wish to thaik you for complying with my request to

~ have signed pledges and I do hope that you understand
my position. - I am compplled to comply with legal rules
as the money is not mine and 1 have to give account to
‘the Lrubtees. Enclosed pledse find check for $10. OOO.~

1 am sure that you will have no dlﬁflculty in raising
the neuessary funds® and wish you all the success in -
__ your efforts,

;Sincerely,
Haik Kavookjian s

HK:bp
Enel.hl



fugust 23, 1963

Mr. Haik Kavookjian

The Bingham Photo Ingraving Co., Inc.
230 Vest k2nd St.

ew York 36, lew York

Dear Mr. Kavookjian
3

Inelosed you will find a promissory note in the
amount of $10,000, properly executed in accordance with
your letter dated Junc 12, 1963, to Mr. D. H. Koumjian,
the Chalrman of the Building Committee of the Church.

I hope you will find it satisfactory so that the loan
can be made to the church without delay.

I would like to inform you that the church is near-
ing completion. I am certain that I will be expressing
the wishes of the Parish Council by inviting you and your
Tamily to its dedication activities which are tentatively
scheduled for Saturday and Sunday, November 16 and 17,

1963.

Please make your check payable to the Treasurer,
Armenian Apostolic Church and mail it to my attention at
6011 McKinley Street, Bethesda, Maryland, 2003k, in order
to avoid the possibility of getting it into unauthorized
hands.

The Parish Council is indeed very grateful to you
and to the Holy Cross Church for extending this loan to
the church.

Sincerely yours,

i,z,'; lti “ /‘:) A‘Z» 1\‘!)-‘..

"

Vahan B. Kurkjian
Chairman
Parish Council

Enclosure - As Stated
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”<Mr. Anarew S. Tilbian, Chairman e
‘Parish Council of St. Leen‘s &rm.Churchﬁ
135-51 Bloomfield Av nue G

wgPataraon, N. J. s ‘

1&1 wish to acknowledgg

- with a Ioan‘@owards ‘the.
ﬁchurch. '

.. would like ¢ help you, howsver.: I myself

oIt is true, that«a few mmn&ns ago we' made .
loan of $10,000 tosthe Waghington ‘Church

- .for whieh:'we hold & promisory Note. for two.
,my@arsfeignad by ten responsible memberseof
“the:

" tugeeting, mest of the parlshionersyexpreseed .
- ‘dissatisfaction of making & loan in general, ~ "~ .

I am 8ure you underatand nhe‘aituatla

"Wish you §ood luck.ﬁ“‘"

by , PRI
o B LR
. o o
’ 4
o oy
+ -
L o 3
w: Y ¢ g ; _ i
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‘5 :
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March 17, 1961..

receipt of your o
letter of March 1k, 1964, in connection
$uildin% of yaqr

I’ do understand your predicambnt and I
have: &‘predieament which is the fact, that.

" .the monéy . dbbs not bel@ng 0. ae, but bo*ﬂh g i
~3Church,_ﬂ : . g SR

souricil,” However, at our:last annual’

theréfore 1 am eliminating this pgactiee.

‘ ,Furchermora,@l cannot make a degision by my~ - -0

" “gelf and I’Haveito call a meetingy but. knowin* :

.5 the- ‘general fdeling aboit. the questlon, 1 T
‘[wmdmﬂtwwmtodnih,w s L

'I am truly sorry that I cannon help you bub

é:c

Sincarely,f; i




PARISH COUNCIL OF ST. LEON'S ARMENIAN
CHURCH OF PATERSON, N. J.

135-51 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE

March 14, 1964

Mr. Haig Kavookjian
330 West 42nd Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr, Kavookjian,

As you know, St. Leon's will shortly undertake a building
program in the neighborhood of $150,000.

We have just met a small problem in that we are unable to
convert the present church building into immediate cash.
Actually this happens because we do not wish to surrender
occupancy, nor do we feel it feasible to share occupancy
with the prospective buyer without detriment to our parish.

Should it be that you foks have any funds which are not
immediately required for your own projects, would you please
consider making a short term loan to us? This would help
us to get our mortgage on as small a basis as possibile.

Please give this request your consideration, and let us
hear from you at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Sincerely,

CUSPSUIE G N T e

Andrew S, Tilbian

E. Geofge bagian
Build¥ng Committee Chairman

f;u Céwuhtg |4°ULQ{ﬂ»g‘
Carnig Hallajian
ast Pastor

SHRNAUA2NIALRY 2BBUUSULERSS UAURBLUUUY UPANS L6hNVIEULE GULLBERAS ALALLULYH



;;;6011 ”M::Kinley B eet
Bethesda, Naryl&nd

Bear Mr. Kurkjian.

Gur records ahaw hat accordlng to the e
- terms of the Promisaory Note that we-are

holding re the $10,000 Loan made to the * -
Armenian Apostolic. Church of Washington,D.Ca ¢
‘on-August 23, 1963, the first sem&annual
payment of ‘the~3§ interest per annum wasg-
due at ‘the" endf@f Febnnary, l96h‘_<uahg

e‘-‘\,

i wWilliyou kindly 8ée that said inter35$ is. -
=paid by check-made out to’the Holy Oposs -
;Church of Armenia and forwarded to mae at
‘my office addrea&. -

»

Thank you.~'w¥




- Washington D.c,L;wfﬂ

. Thank you. el

*¥!f80pﬁéébar BO;jiﬁék?:'f-g5l':

" Mr. Neshan G. Hintlian, Treas.
St. Mary's:Armenian Apoatolic Church -
42nd and Fessenden Streeta N.W.‘ffF

‘pear Mr. mnu,ims .
' The interest on the 010 000 loan made

‘5; 'to your Ghurch tia due on Bept* lat. 1965,

©*Will you kindly eend us your chuek“ter J“'
. #175,00 representing 34 % intersst for:-the -

- second half of the year 1964. As we close -
- our books at the end of each year, mccountants

willo lonk tar thia amqunt to be 1ncludad 1n ' f’;>§;f?[;

:ﬂ196h.

& ??:,,, vmt -lf"; ¥ yours, .

B.-Papasian, 8aeretary to
Haik Kavooxjian, Troau..»

? S. Kindl nake out: the ehack B ,'f

", v . .to the Holy Cross Church, AT

o } but m11 it to A, H.Kavookjian W: CEEy b
, ;M7at hia orficc. - B Y £




January 19, 1965

Mr. Neshan G. Hintlian, Treas. ,
8t, Ma rﬁ's Armenian 4postilic Church
42 and Fessenden Streets, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20016 :

Dear Mr. Hintlian:

Closing the Books for the year 1964, our
auditor brought to my attention the fact
that the $10,000 loan made to your Church
by the Holy Cross Church of Armenia, is

due on July lst, 1965, ,

I ﬁ&ah to remind you of the a bove me @ tioned
date ahead of time so that when the time comes
you will have the money ready thus avoiding

any embarrassment to your group and to me too,

aa you know that 1 loaned the said amount to
your group under my personal responsibility
and I wouldn't want to ba,embarrassed.

I am sure you fully understand my position‘
and will cooperate.

With kind regards,

fiSincerely’yours.

Haik Kavookjian



St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Chuandch
of Washington, D. C.

42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. (AT WISCONSIN AVE.), WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016

Pastor
VERY REv. K. V. KAZANJIAN
PHONE: EM. 3-1923 — EM. 2-4921

10 M¥arch 1945

Mr., Haik KavookJian,

Holy Cross Church Bullding Fund,
580 "est 187th Street,

lew York 33, N. Y.

Dear ¥r, Kavookjian:

I wish to acknowledge vour letter of January 19, 1965,
addressed to ¥r, Neshan 7. Hintlian, regarding our loan of
510,000 which is due July 1, 1965,

¥y committee and I are well aware of this obligation
and would like you to know that we will try our utmost to
meet this obligation when it is due.

Thank you for wvour reminder, it is not our intention

to place you under embarrassment of any kind at any time.

Yours in furthering the great work of ocur churches,

Sincerely yours,
f ,/’l. A
L A
. ,-"Pf‘/'us{,:,u-@// PR oy 2N
. v y/,,"./
Dikran H, Kyémjian,
Chairman,
Building Mund Committee.



St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church
of Washington, D. C.

42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. (AT WISCONSIN AVE.), WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016

Pastor
VERY REv. K. V. KAZANJIAN
PHONE: EM. 3-1923 — EM. 2-4921

10 March 1965

¥r., Haik Kaveokjian,

Holy Cross Church Building Fund,
580 West 187th Street,

Hew Yerk 33, N. Y.

Dear ¥r. Kavookjian:

I wish to acknowledge vour letter of January 19, 1965,
addressed to Mr, Neshan G. Hintlian, regarding our loan of
$10,000 which is due July 1, 1965.

My commitiee and I are well aware of this obligation
and would like you to know that we will try our utmost to
meet this obligation when it is due.

Thank you for your reminder, it is not our intention

to place you under embarrassment of any kind at any time.

Yours in furthering the great work of our churches,

Sincerely yours,
(;;‘z P '{_:,,- ,/ %,
ﬂiﬁ/§?4;L AT

"Dikran H. Kofmjian,
Chairman,
Building Fund Committee.



August 11, 1965

My, Dikran H. Koumjian
Chairman

.Building Bund Committee

St. Mary's Arm. Apostolic Church
42 and Fessenden Stréeets N.w,

'washingtan, D.C. 20016

Dear Mr, Koumjian:

when I last saw you at the Diocesan Assembly
and mentioned the $10,000 loan, you asked me.
if it would be all right to pay $5000 this year
and the balance next. 1 agreed to it without
even consulting the Trustees of the Church and
most probably against their consent,

As the note was due on July lst, 1965, I expected
to receive the $5000 on'or a round that time. So
far I have not received anything.

will you kindly let me know by return wmail why
the money was not sent and when you expect to
make the payment, because I made that loan under
my personal responsibility and I have to give
account of it to the Trustees of the church and
indirectly to the congregation,

Will appreciate hearing from very soon,

Sinccrely yours,

Haik.Kévookjian

HKi1bp



PHONE 837-8787
AREA CODE 301

DELTA CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING CO.
Manufacturers and Distributors of Industrial Chemicals

MAIN OFFICE BRANCH OFFICES

2101 WASHINGTON BLVD. HOPEWELL, VA. 419 S. 15TH AVE,
BALTIMORE, MD. 21230 CINCINNATI, O., 1054 SUMMER ST.

August 20, 1965

The Bingham Photo Engraving Co., Inc.
330 West 42nd Street
New York 36, New York

Attn: Mr. Haik Kavookjian
Dear Mr,. Kavookjian:

Your letter of August 11lth, 1965 was just forwarded
to me. We appreciate the fact that the $10,000.00 loan
was made to our Washington Church under an unusual manner
involving your personal responsibility.

We expect to have a meeting in the early part of
September, at which time I believe we will bhe able to
send you the $5,000,00. The note for $10,000.00 may have
been signed in July, but the treasurer's record shows
that your check in the amount of $10,000,00 was received
in September.

We want to thank you again for this loan. It was a
great help to our parish.

Sincerely yours,

o - / '/ /
/ p /t [~ ]

D. H. Koumji

Chairman

Building Fund Committee

St. Mary's Arm. Apostolic Church
42nd and Fessenden Streets, N.W.
Washington, D,C. 20016

DHK:ik
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September 28, 1965

Mr. Dikran H, Koumjian, Cairman
Building Fund Committee
St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church

- 42nd and Fessenden Streets, N.W,

washington, D.C. 20016
Dear Mr. Koumjian:
I wish to thank you for vour letter.

of September 17th, 1965, enclosing
a check for $5000,00 as part payment

“on the $10.000 loan made to your church

last year in September, Also enclosed
was a check for $175 representing interest
on the $10,000 up to Sept. 1965,

wWill you kindly let me know if you wisgh
to draw another Note for $5000.00 for a

year, or shall 1 siwply make a notation on

the old old to effect that $5000,00 was
:eceived.

Thank you for your prompt remittance and
good luck with your work.

‘8incerely yours,
Haik Kavookjian
Treasurer

HKtbp



%

St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church
of Washington, D. C.

Pastor 42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. (AT WISCONSIN AVE., WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016
VERY REv. K. V. KAZANJIAN
PHONE: EM. 3-1923 — EM. 2-4921

17 September 1365

¥r, haik gavookjian,
Holy COross Church Bullding Fund,
56C West 187‘0}: Street,
kew York 23, Hew York.
Dear ix, Kavookjain:
In accordance with your leiter of Ausust 11, 1955, please
find enclcsed a check for $5,000, in addition to & check for

5175 for interest on 410,000 covering up to September 1965,

Thank vou for your paticience and understanding.

Sinc erely urs,

";
Ullfran L. Koum,jlan
Chairman,

Building Mund Committee.

Encl: (2)



St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church
| of Washington, D. C.

42ND AND FESSENDEN STREETS, N. W. (AT WISCONSIN AVE.), WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016

Pastor
VERY REV. K. V. KAZANJIAN
PHONE: EM. 3-1923 — EM. 2-4921

17 September 1965

Mr, Haik Kavookjian,
Holy Cross Church Building Fund,
580 West 187th Street, L
lew York 33, New York. s
Dear kr., Kavookjain:

In accordance with your letter of August 11, 1965, please
find enclosed a check for $5,000, in addition to a check for
%175 for interest on é;Bl0,000 covering up to Seplember 1965.

Thank you for your paticience and understanding.

Sincerely yours,

aé%;éLu“JVA//&T// f 3
Dikran H. Koumjian; 5;

Chairman,
Building Mund Committee.

Encl; (2)



-~ 'May 19, 1966

Mr., Dikran H, Koumjian, Chairman
‘Building Fund Committee :
St. Mary's Arm. Apostolic Church,
42 and Fessenden Streets, N.W.

Dea: Nr. Koumjian:

It has been quite sone tine sinee I last
saw you at which time you had asked for

a little time to make the last payment of
$5000,.00 pending from the orxgznal loan of .
$10’000.i'

I agréod to wait some more. It is now over
six wonths since the first paywent and I
beljeve it is time to settle this account.
As you well know, the money does not belong
to me and further more the trustees wcren't
very happy about the loan,

Will you please give this nitter your attention
and send me a check for the balance of the

loan ‘together with interest due.

Thankfyou for your coopexation.

jsin¢§rely,‘

Haik Kavookjian

HK:bp



June 20, 1966

‘Mr. Dikran H, Koumjian, Chairman
Building Fund Committee

St. Mary's Arm. Apostolic Chu:chv
42nd and Fessenden Street, N.W.
wWashington, D.C., 20016

Dear Mr. Koumjian:

We would like to refer to the letter dated

May 19th, 1966, that Mr. Haik Eavookjian wrote
to you in connection with speedy payment of
$5000.~ representing the balance on the $10,000-
loan made to your newly built church from the
Holy Cxoss Chutch of New York., - :

Havxng :ecezved no answer to hls above mentloned
letter, Mr. Kavookjian would like to remind you
~that it is almost three years since the original
loan was made and Mr, Kavookjian is accountable
of its return to the Trustees. There is also nine
months interest pending. ‘ '

Your answer by return mail will be appreciated.
very irulyvyours,

‘B. Papazlan, Secretary to
Haik Kayookjian



August 19, 1966

Mr, Dikran H. Koumjian, Chairman

' Building Committee -
- 8t. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Cbutch ;"
' Washington, D.¢, = - :
.'Dear Mr. Koumjians

e & nish to acknowledge receipt of your

letter of August 17, 1966, enclosing.
two checks to the order of Holy Cross;

=Chuzch 1n the amounts of s

vaﬂck.,No.lzo in the amount of

$87,.50 representing 6 months interest

Check No.121 in the amount of .

-~ $5,087.50, representing final payment
',‘on '$10,000, plus final interest..

- Bnclosed herewith we return to you your
~ initial Note for the above" mentioned loan,
© marked " Paid in Full",

 4;1 wish ta‘thank you for your piompt‘ﬁayments‘
"and extend all my good wishes for further
‘success in the .accomplishment of your task.

- Sincerely,

Haik Kavookjian, T:éagurgrﬁ

L OHKibp

8“0_}- 1



600 Hilton Avenue
Catonsville, Maryland
August 17, 1966

Mr. Haik Kavookjian

Holy Cross Church Building Fund. -
580 West 187th Street

New York 33, New York

Dear Mr. Kavookjian:

Enclosed please find two (2) checks totaling
$5,175.00, as follows:

Check #120 in amount of $87.50 ~ interest for
v 6 months

Check #121 in amount of $5,087.50 - final
payment on loan and interest for 6 months.

In order to complete our financial records on this
loan, please retwurn our note marked paid in full to my
sbove address,

On behalf of the entire parish, I would like to

extend my persomal appreciatipn for your assistance
regarding this loan. o

Sincerely yours,

Dikran H. Ko£;§;:;,zghairnizyh
Building Committes

St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church
Washington, D. C.

Encly (2)



I HERE BY CERTIFY that the Resolution set forth below is
a true and exact copy of a Resolution of the Parish Council,
governing body of the Armenian Apostolic Church of Washington,
D. C. Inc. passed at a regularly called meeting of said Parish
Council on May 15, 1963, and that a quorum was present at said
meeting, and that seid Resolution was passed in strict conformity
with the by-Lgws of the Armenisn Apostolie Church of Weshington
D. C. Inc.

"RE SOLVED that the Trustees of the Armenian Apostolic Church
of Washingtén, D,C. Inc.,be and they are hereby Authorized to
meke a loan of §16,000,00 from Armenian Holy Cross Apostolic

Church of 580 W 187th St. New York city, payable in two years
with 3% percent interest per enmum, said loan to be used for the
erection of a superstructure above the existing premises , known
asli125 Fessenden Street N.W., Washington, D. C.",

R 06\on
Philip A, O'Gulian, Secretary
Board of Trustees end Parish
Council, Armenian Apostolic

Church of Weshington, D. C.I¥c.

This is to certify that the folling nemed persons, whose signatures
appear hereon, were elected:énd /orre-slected members of the Parish Coun-
cil of the Armenian Apostolic Chureh of Washington, D. C.,Inc. at a reg-
ularly called meeting in accordance with the discipline and rules gover-

ning said church:
v R 71

V.Rev.Karekin V. Kazanjian

P Parish Council Membera
Vehon B fac therZ K. Mg,
”‘“\V\e\shan Kl.lg'kj;a;j1 ) Dr. Albert Menian
“Ph 19’“\3;\0g\%1t”\ AN C Babigie.n G
) Z/é/e/ ALt Tl Y /‘ P
i tlian ' i ‘

Dikran H, Koumji
o)

W
*’%*;%/?M}zzw
Hai astigian






